SULTAN CITY COUNCIL

AGENDA ITEM COVER SHEET

ITEM #: Consent C 8
DATE: - December 11, 2008
SUBJECT: Voucher Approval

CONTACT PERSON: Laura Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Directo%k

SUMMARY:
Attached are the vouchers for approval in the amount of $151,359.56 and payroll

through November 28, 2008 in the amount of $123,362.42 fo be drawn and paid on
the proper accounts.

The second meeting in December has been cancelled, however, there will be
accounts payable that will need to be processed prior to the January 8,2009 meeting.
It is requested that Sub-Committee #2 (Councilmembers Wiediger, Flower and Biair)
meet on December 30, 2008 to approve payment of voucher. The vouchers will be
submitted to the Council on January 8, 2009 for full Council approval. '

FISCAL IMPACT: $274,721.98

RECOMMENDATION:
Approve the payment of vouchers as submitted.

COUNCIL ACTION:

. DATE:



City Of Sultan
Voucher Approval
December 11, 2008

, the undersigned, do hereby certify under penalty of perjury, that the materials have been
- furnished, the services rendered, or the labor performed as described hereon, and that the
claim is just, due and an unpaid obligation against the City of Sultan, and that | am
authorized to authenticate and certify to said claim.

Laura J. Koenig, Clerk/Deputy Finance Director

We, the undersigned City Council of Sultan Washington, do hereby certify that the
merchandise or services hereinafter specified have been received and the claims are
approved for payment in the following amounts:

Payroll Check #14749-14756 $ 11,082.56

Payroll Check #14757-14763 $ 10,481.94

Direct Deposit #24 $ 25,213.56

Direct Deposit #25 $ 24,808.22

Benefits Check #14747-14748 $ 18,169.14

Tax Deposit #23&24 $ 33,607.00

Accounts Payable

Check #23256-23292 $151,359.56

TOTAL $274.721.98
Bruce Champeaux, Councilmember Steve Slawson, Counciimember
Ron Wiediger, Councilmember Sarah Davenport-Smith, Councilmember
Jim Flower, Councilmember Kristina Blair, Councilmember

Dale Doornek, Councilmember
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. 19
- Usern laura ]
- Printed: 11/19/2008 - 2:04 PM < ﬁk’!/“’i
o Batch: 24-11-2008 <

e Include Partial: No

Check Date  Check Number Employee Name , Amount
11/21/2008 0 Laura Koenig 1,633.07
11/21/2008 0 Donna Murphy 1,324.30
11/21/2008 0 Robert Martin 2,403.52
11/21/2008 0 Deborah Knight : 2,475.11
11/21/2008 G Julie Addington 1,296.30
11/21/2008 0 Caroline Feldmann 1,100.67
11/21/2008 0 Janice Leonardi 838.70
11/21/2008 0 Rosemary Murphy 845.83
11/21/2008 0 John Harris : 7 1,880.50
. 1172172008 0 Todd Strom 1,445.37
1172172008 0 Dominick Zimmerman 984.93
71172172008 0 Scott Berg - _ 1,738.19
11/21/2008 0 Sean Gillespie 1,950.65
11/21/2008 0 Larry Marshall 2,171.51
11/21/2008 0 Douglas Vimpany 1,536.09
11/21/2008 0 Eduardo Pereira 1,588.82
" Total Employees: 16 ' Total: 25,213.56

é

: &
Payroll

- ACH Check Register

_'_User: laura
Printed: 12/03/2008 - 10:13 AM
. -Batch: 25-12-2008

3

Check Date Check Number Employee Name

Amount

.. 12/05/2008 0 Lawra Koenig 1,633.61
-.12/05/2008 0 Donna Murphy 1,325.68
12/05/2008 0 Robert Martin 2,405.68
--12/Q5/2008 . 0 Deborah Kaight 2,475.65
12/05/2008 0 Julie Addington 1,298.66

- 12/05/2008 0 Caroline Feldmann 1,084.48
2/05/2008 0 Janice Leonardi 838.70
12/05/2008 0 Rosemary Murphy 346.19

- 12/05/2008 0 John Harris ' - 1,639.07
- 12/05/2008 0 Todd Strom 1,369.99
12/05/2008 0 Dominick Zimmerman 1,022.45

[ 12/05/2008 0 Scott Berg 1,788.06
112/05/2008 0 Sean Gillespie 1,966.46
12/05/2008 0 Larry Marshall 1,981.62
12/05/2008 0 Douglas Vimpany 1,533.61
12/05/2008 0 Eduardo Pereira 1,598.31

Total Employees: 16 Total: 24,808.22



City of Sultan
User: laura
Check No Check Date
14749 11/21/2008
14750 11/21/2008
14751 11/21/2008
14752 11/21/2008
" 14753 11/21/2008
:14754 11/21/2008
14755 11/21/2008
14756 11/21/2008

Total Number of Employees: 8

“City of Sultan -
User: laura
Check No Check Date
14757 12/05/2008
14758 12/05/20038
14759 12/05/2008
14760 12/05/2008
14761 12/05/2008
14762 12/05/2008
14763 12/05/2008

Total Number of Employees: 7

City of Sultan

LAURA

Check ) Date .
14747 11/20/2008
14748 - 11/20/2008

Payroll
Computer Check Register

Emploveg Information

010 Cindy Donk

020 Connie Dunn

023 William Ferry
024 Michael Williams
029 James Bams

032 Jon Stack

041 Howard Mackey
072 Carolyn Eslick

Total for Payroll Check Run:

Payroll
Computer Check Register

Employee Information

010 Cindy Donk

020 Connie Dunn

023 William Ferry
024 Michael Williams
029 James Bams

032 Jon Stack

041 Howard Mackey

Total for Payroll Check Run:

~ Accounts Payable
Computer Check Register Totals

YVendor No Vendor Name
Retire Department of Retirement
Retire - Department of Retirement

CHECK TOTAL:

s

Printed: 11/15/08  13:58
Batch: 024-11-2008

Amount
1,457.22
1,679.51
1,660.46
1,685.78
1,194.11
1,962.55

987.33

455.60

11,082.56

o0

Printed: 12/03/08
Batch:

10:11
(25-12-2008

Amount
1,388.40
1,681.40
1,285.11
1,965.66
1,196.00
1,920.35
1,045.02

10,481.94

Printed: 11/20/08 16:01-

Amount Voucher
912.50 000000
17,256.64 000000

518,169.14



" City of Sultan

._“ﬂaura
1._
Y
- “Check
23257
23258
23259
23260
23261
23262
23263
23264
23265
23266
23267
23268
23269
$ 23270
23271
193272
93273
23274
23275
23276
23277
23278
23279
23280
23281
23282
23283
23284
23285
£ 23286
23287
23288
23289
23290
23291
23292

Date
12/11/2008
12/11/2008

“12/11/2008

12/11/2008

ghEvap

13173008~

12/11/2008
12/11/2008

- 12/11/2008

12/11/2008

12/11/2008

12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008 .

1271142003~

12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008
12/11/2008

Vendor No
AllWaste
amtest
atrua
coast

dor

EvDC

~ FrontPor

hach
harmsen
HDSupply
Herald
Ikon
IronGoat
JaniKing
lakeside
larry
mthood
NEXTEL
NorthSaf
Ocean
OfcDepot
OfcEquip

“Petro

PSE
PUD#1
SCpubwor
SCtreas
Snolsle
Snopac
SRDTF
TASER
TCarlson
verizon

VerizonW

visa
W&H

Accounts Payable

Computer Check Register Totals

Vendor Name

Allied Waste Services

AM Test i

Aimee Lou Trua

Coast to Coast .

Department of Revenue
Evergreen District Court

Front Porch Feed & Mercantile
Hach Company

Harmsen & Associates INc
HD Supply Waterworks

Daily Herald, The

Tkon Office Solutions

Iron Goat Networks LLC
Jani-King of Western Washingto
Lakeside Industries

Larry's Auto Parts

Mt Hood Chemical

Nextel Communications
Northern Safety Co Inc.
Oceanside Construction

Office Depot

Office Equipment Finance Servi
Petrocard Systems, Inc

Puget Sound Energy

PUD #1

Snohomish County Finance
Snohomish County Treasurer
Sno Isle Libraries

Snopac

SNOHOMISH COUNTY SHERIFF

TASER INTERNATIONAL
Thomas G Carlson

Verizon Northwest

Verizon Wireless

Visa

W&H Pacific

CHECK TOTAL:

Printed: 12/05/08 11:45

Amount
4,632.22
25.00
1,700.00
52.42

1 6,238.24
1,602.03
85.67
43922
2,422.50
176.83
712.40
931.10
526.25
261.00
145.28
304.47
1,420.85
411.88
62.21
28,947.65
265.32
251.58
1,389.43
258.01
5,742.36
82.44
85.49
70,675.00
5,624.35
1,547.97
150.00
285.48
162.89
9.58
55.68
13,171.75

$150,854.55

Youcher
000000
006000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
Q00000
00G000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000060
000000
004000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000
000000

Page |
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